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IN THE CENTRAL .2'.'.Jiv:INIS'rR2\TIVE TRiffiJ'::-JJ...L 
J..:\IPrJR · 

O • .A.797 of 1988 

I~anavatar Mang.'?.l 

L·:.Tr .. Prahlad Singt1 

VERSUS 

Comrnander, Nirrnan Abhiyo.nta 
ka Karyal2.ya & another 

Mr. N.C.Choudhary 

THE HON 1 3LE I'··.'.R. Kl'l.'JSBAL KUMAR 
THE HON'BLE M~.S.R.SAGL'.\R 

.Jate of d2cis ion: 17 .1. SO 

Applicant 
the 

Counsel £or fappl ic2nt 

Re sponc1.ent s 
Counsel for the respondents 

\lI CE CI-IAil?..l',:l;IJ 
JDDL. ViEI'~3ER 

In this AP:Jlication the grievance 0£ the applicant 

is that although his name ·was sponsored by the Er:1ployment 

Exchan~e, Kota for tl:e post of I·:azdoor and he v,ras interviev:ed 

by the res.:)onc3ents on Senter1ber 24, 1987, he had not been given 

ap 90 intme nt . On th.e other han--; he received a cornn1nication 

from the resc)Onden.ts dated 19.10.8!3 filed as Annexure-A.1 to 

the Applicat j_on informing him that all the individuals 

selected for the post 0£ I'·1azdoor had joineo c:.-:.1ty and that 

his na.rce kept in th.e i:,·.iaitin(,;j list had been deleted in 

accordance v.'ith Govt. orders. The learned counsel for the 

a;)plicant contends that the corrrnunication dc.tec1 21.12.87 

r:ecruiring the ap_,)l ici::mt to attend the off ice of t11e res9onr"].ent s 

on December 26, 1987 was in fact received by the applicant on 

31.12.S7 and he appea.red on 1.1.88 when he submitted his origi-

nal testimonials etc~ Sven then he had not been o.:=E.ered 

appo intrnent to the post o: l'~azdoor. It is :=:urtl1er conten::'.'ed 

by the le.::i.rned counsel th;J.t the action o.C the respondents in 

not o:f~~erinq aoqointment to t~>.e c~pl ic8.nt v'as mGlac ide inasTTmch 
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as other iJersons 1 .. ;ho tv::d been intervi8ued c.nd selected 

along with the a_')~)licant_ hc .. d tleen ap~Jointed. 

2. The case of the responc1-ents is that the 2pplicant 

had been intel.viewed on 24. 9. ;37 an( he ':-:as selected for the 

post of l•'[azdoor but his name ·h·as put at serial ~10 .10 in the 

select _qanel. It has been stated in parc-1 8 of tC-1e counte:r 

reply filed on ::ieho.1£ o:C tl1E' res-::;ondents t:'l~'!.t 10 2Jersons 'dere 

appointed out of 1:1horn four \-,'ere from the general category, 

tHo ac;_winst the vacancies reserved ror Scheduled Castes, two 

reserved for Scheduled '.rrE::-es c-_mc1 two reserved :'..:or ex-service 

men. ·:rhe learned counsel :=or resporn::tents Shri Choudhary has 

clarifieC' at the time of arc;:iLunents that in ':act siY: persons 

1-vere appointed from thE, gener2l co.tegor.z and in all fourteen 

ai;y)ointments 1,·1ere made including those belongin~- to the 

reserved categories. The ap;_::ilicant admittedly belonqec to 

the general EE category. We have seen the panel and are 

satis:'::ied that the narrie of the ap9licant -vras placed at serial 

No.10. Admittedly no person placed below the at::i;;licant in 

the panel has }Jeen ap~)ointed in the general category. 

such, the a~J)licant had no ler;:;al right for ap)ointment. The 

Application fails c.nd i~ accordingly rejected with no order 

as to costs. 
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(Kaushal Ku:ri .. 2r) 
Vice Chairman 


